For uploading on Kapurthala Website

In the Court of Kishore Kumar District and Sessions Judge Kapurthala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

PUBLICATION NOTICE UNDER ORDER 5 RULE 20 CPC

CNR Number:-PBKP01-005807-2017

Peshi: 20-08-2018

Vaibhav Dewan VERSUS Chhavi Dewan

(Petition under section 13 (1) (a) (1) (b) & (1) (iii) of Hindu Marriage Act)

NOTICE TO: Chhavi Dewan wife of Vaibhav Dewan son of Bal Krishan Dewan daugher of Sudhir Garg, R/o Home No.220-A, Agar Nagar, Ludhiana.

To,

The Manager Uttam Hindu

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 20-08-2018 at 9.30 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 17-05-2018

District Jundge + tapurtrals

Kishore Kumar District and Sessions Judge Kapurthala

\$